
2018-19 Award Recipients 
Student awardee: Madeline Gorman 

Project title: ADDICT 

College of Fine Arts & Communication 

Faculty mentor: Dr. Hyang Sook-Kim (hkim@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Mass Communications 

 

Student awardee: Sarah Elsayed 

Project title: The interaction of anxiety and HRV on working memory productivity 

College of Liberal Arts 

Faculty mentor: Dr. McGinley (jmcginley@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Psychology 

 

Student awardee: Kevin Hamidi 

Project title: Association between Blood Flow and Mobility in Older Adults. 

College of Health Professions 

Faculty mentor: Nicolas Knuth (nknuth@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Kinesiology 

 

Student awardee: Kai Johnson 

Project title: Determinants of College Student Consumption 

College of Business & Economics 

Faculty mentor: Melissa Groves (mgroves@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Economics 

 

Student awardee: Danielle Reifer 

Project title: Investigating the relationship between furin cleavage and cytotoxicity in a 

recombinant immunotoxin based on Pseudomonas exotoxin A 

Fisher College of Science & Mathematics 

Faculty mentor: John E. Weldon (jweldon@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Biological Sciences 

 

Student awardee: Julia Tenbus 

Project title: Using video modeling to enhance social communication skills in adults with 

autism spectrum disorder 

College of Health Professions 

Faculty mentor: Dr. Kaitlyn Wilson (kwilson@towson.edu) 



Mentor department: Speech Language Pathology and Audiology 

 

Student awardee: Julie Mangano 

Project title: Using Reflective Practice as a Tool for Investigating Preservice Teachers' 

Beliefs Regarding Science Teaching 

College of Education 

Faculty mentor: Deepika Menon (dmenon@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Physics, Astronomy, and Geosciences 

 

Student awardee: Alexandra Rakus 

Project title: Free NARCAN in Schools: Saving Students 

College of Business & Economics 

Faculty mentor: Dr. Seth Gitter (sgitter@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Economics 

 

Student awardee: Kierstin Ekstrom 

Project title: Conflict Migration and Shocks Decrease Government Trust in DRC 

College of Business & Economics 

Faculty mentor: Seth Gitter (SGitter@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Economics 

 

Student awardee: Marisa Bennett 

Project title: Impact of Sleep Duration and Fatigue on Substantial Postpartum Weight 

Retention 

College of Health Professions 

Faculty mentor: Adriane Burgess (aburgess@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: College of Health Professions 

 

Student awardee: Abigail Poindexter 

Project title: Lactation and Metabolism in Postpartum Women 

College of Health Professions 

Faculty mentor: Adriane Burgess (aburgess@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Nursing 

 

Student awardee: Derek Margulies 

Project title: Sports Analytics for Towson University's Men's Basketball Team 

Fisher College of Science & Mathematics 

Faculty mentor: Alexei Kolesnikov (akolesnikov@towson.edu) 



Mentor department: Mathematics 

 

Student awardee: Sarah Rowan 

Project title: Analyzing collaborative responsible advocacy and cultural inclusion in 

reproductive healthcare and education services within Guatemalan indigenous 

communities 

College of Liberal Arts 

Faculty mentor: Alison McCartney (amccartney@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Political Science 

 

Student awardee: Tran Tran 

Project title: Parenting from Diverse Cultures. 

College of Liberal Arts 

Faculty mentor: Dr. Maria Fracasso (Fracasso@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Psychology 

 

Student awardee: Emily Fornatora 

Project title: Impact of Applied Electives in Sport Management Education and Careers 

College of Health Professions 

Faculty mentor: Jaime R. DeLuca (jdeluca@towson.edu) 

Mentor department: Kinesiology 

 


